

## Swansea Public Services Board Joint Committee - 9 February 2023

## Safer Swansea Partnership Annual Statement 2022 1 January 2022 – 31 December 2022

Purpose:		To provide an annual statement of the work of Safer Swansea Partnership during 2022 as part of the overarching Governance arrangements
Recommendation(s):		It is recommended that:
1)	The Safer Swansea Partnership Annual Statement is accepted and noted	
Report Author:	Paul Thomas on behalf of the Safer Swansea Partnership Contributions from South Wales Police, Probation, Mid and West Wales Fire and Rescue Service, Western Bay Area Planning Board, VAWDASV and Swansea Council	

## Background Papers: None

## Appendices:

Appendix A - Safer Swansea Partnership Annual Statement 2022, 1 January 2022 – 31 December 2022